UNOFFICIAL COPY
WA

Doc#: 1014408231 Fee: $44.00
Eugene “"Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/24/2010 02:28 PM Pg: 1 0f5
Prepared by and
When Recorded Return to:

HealthCare Associates Credit Union
1151 East Warrenville Rd
Napervilie, IL 80563

l//gjﬁ 7? ‘/ FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
é"ﬂ@ {jr= MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
A

This Médiﬁcation Agrzement (“*Agreement’), is made as of this 16th  day of April, 2010

by and between HealthCare /Associates Credit Union, an lllinois credit union {"Lender") and
NESHELL R. MCGRIFF, A S{NnGLE PERSON

. {collectively "Borrower").

Resitals

Whereas, Borrower is obligated to Lender undrr a certain Note (the “"Note”) in the original amount
$ 35,000.00 dated 8/22/2007 {the "oan"). Capitalized terms used hersin
and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to_such terms in the Note;

Whereas, the Note is secured by a Mortgage dateg 8/17/2007 encumbering the real
estate commonily known as 7942 5 MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO, 1L 60722
as legally described on Exhibit "A” attached hereto, and recorded with the Ofiice of the COOK
County Recorder on 8/30/2067 as Document Number 0724246055 {the
"Mortgage", together with the Note and any other documents executed by Borrowsr in connection with
the Loan, collectively the “l.oan Documents");

Whereas, as of 4/16/2010 the principal balance of the Note is $31,586.37 ;and

Whereas, Lender has agreed to enter into this Agreement at the specific request of Borrewznto
modify certain terms of the Loan subject to all of the terms and conditions herein.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreement stated herein which the
parties agree are sufficient consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The above and foregoing Recitals including any documents referenced therein
whether or not attached hereto are by this reference incorporated in and made a part of this
Agreement.

2. Loan Modification. The Lender hereby agrees to modify the Note and the Mortgage (as
applicable}, as follows:

Revised 8/09




1014408231 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i For a period commencing 4/16/2010 through 1/15/2620 . the yearly
interest Rate shall be 6.00%

(ii) The Maturity Date shall be changed from * 8/22/2017 " 10" 1/15/2020 "

(i) ~ Beginning with the monthly payment due 5/15/2010 , through and including the
payment due as of 12/15/2019 , the monthiy pavment amount shall be $387.10

(iv)  Adinal payment in the amount of $ 386.92 , plus any other interest or other charges, fees,

or para'ties due and payable under the Note or the Lean Documents, shall be due and payable
in ful'cnare Maturity Date.

3. Reaffirmatior-ut Renresentations and Warranties. The Borrower hereby restates and
reaffirms the representations ard v.a-raniies as recited in the Loan Documents as being true and correct in
substance and in fact as of the dale of iz execution of this Agreement by the parties hereto.

4 Entire Agreement. This Agraeraent and any other documents executed in connection herewith
constitute the entire agreement between the naitics with respect hereto and there are no promises expressed
or implied unless contained herein. No amendmznt, modification, termination or waiver of any provision of
this Agreement shall in any event be effective unies’; the same shall be in writing and signed by the Lender,
and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only jorithe specific purpose for which given, and shali not
be deemed a waiver of or consent to any other matter or t¢ the same matter in a different instance.

5 Notice. Any notice or consents required or permitted by this Agreement shall be in writing and
shall be delivered in person or sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, rzium receipt requested, or delivered
by facsimile, or delivered by a naticnally recognized overnight express delivéry service, in any case
addressed as follows, unless such address is changed by written notice fie/cunder:

{0 If to the Borrower;

i) Ifto Lender: HealthCare Associates Credit Union
1151 East Warrenville Road
P.C. Box 3053

Naperville, lllinois 60565



1014408231 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. Miscellaneous.

A This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties
hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to pe an
original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

B Each party hereto represents to the other party herein that this Agreement will, when
executed and defivered, constitute the legal, valid and binding obligation of such party.

C. Except as specifically provided in this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents shall
remain unzniapged. Furthermore, except as expressly set forth in this Agreement, nothing herein shalt be
deemed to corisiitute a waiver by the Lender of any rights or remedies available under any of the Loan
Documents or underapplicable law,

D. This Agreemzat shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, appiicable federal
law and the internal taws ¢ the State of Hlinois without giving effect to its iaw of conflict.

E. Any provision of thiz Agrsement which is prohibited or unenforceabie in any jurisdiction shall,
as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective todiie extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without
invalidating the remaining provisions hareof or affecting the validity or enforceabiiity of such provision in
any other jurisdiction, wherever possible, 'sash.orovision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such

manner as to be effective and valid under apniiézble Law.
F. Each Borrower hereby reaffirms his or lier coligation under the i oan Documents.

G. This Agreement supersedes all prior negotiationg; understandings and agreements of the
parties hereto and thereto in respect of the transactions contemriated hereby.

H. The Borrower hereby agrees to reimburse the Lender upor-demand for the out-of-pocket
expenses of the Lender incurred in connection with enforcement of the Lensier's rights and remedies
under the Loan Documents, including, without limitation, the fees and disbuiae ments of any counsei for
Lender, in connection with the negotiation, preparation, execution and adminisiration of this Agreement or
enforcement of this Agreement and in advising the Lender as to its rights and remedias under any of the
Loan Documents or this Agreement. The Borrower hereby affirms that all amounts'for which Borrower is
responsibie for under this paragraph are obligations which Borrower is responsible for Under the Loan
Documents.

l. Each party hereto acknowledges that it has had the opportunity to have its own attormeus
review and negotiate this Agreement,

J. Time is of the essence hereunder.

e e ORI 28 it it C e

i i



1014408231 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 9 IN FIRST ADDITION TO HINKAMP AND COMPANY'S WESTERN AVENUE SUBDWVISION,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE WEST 33 FEET THEREOQF
BEING FOR RAILROAD AND EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR WIDENING WESTERN AVENUE AND
79TH STREET) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 7942 8 MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICACQ, L. 60652

PIN: 19-36-204-028




1014408231 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above
written.

LENDER: BORROW

BET\OLTHCARE ASSOCIATES CREDIT “ ///%/ W /

. . NESHELL R MCGRIFF
2

By: Todd{\liedermeier

Its: Vice P'eg,Ident

STATEOF RIS )

COUNTYOF (02K )

l, the undersigned, a Notary Public, doereby certify that NESHELL R MCGRIFF
. are personally known to me to be the same persons

whose names are subscribed o the foregoing instrumant, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowiedged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and votuntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein sat forth.

Given under my hand and Notary seal this / 5 gav of /“/197 : "lof ¢
E VS LA rmeyg

Notery Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL*

Edgar G. Ramps
Nalary Rubﬁc, State of Minais

¥ Lommission Expires Jan. 24,2012

STATEOF )

COUNTY OF )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Tedd Niedermeier
personally known te me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
and known to me {0 be a Vice President of HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES CREDIT UNION,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered
the said instrument as his/her free and voiuntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth..

Given under my hand and Notary seal this l@%\ day of MOULJJ Q_O {0
U - Notary Publico
TRACY R, OREYER

Notary Public, State ot !llinois
My Commissicn Expires Sept. 23, 2013

Commissio No. 635045




